## Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

**Bid Abstract** 

14 GABION

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965

**Project Name: MURRIETA LINE F CHANNEL REPAIR** 

**Project Number:** 7-0-00143-00

Bid Open Date: **GARCIA JUAREZ ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE** BEDON CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONSTRUCTION, INC. Total Bid Unit Bid Unit Bid Item No. & Description Unit Quantity Unit Bid Total Bid Total Bid \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 1 MOBILIZATION L.S. \$5,750.00 \$5,750.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 L.S. \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 2 WATER CONTROL \$11,419.00 \$11,419.00 \$20,000.00 \$30,000.00 3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK L.S. \$20,000.00 \$37,825.00 \$37,825.00 \$30,000.00 \$2,000.00 C.Y. 20 \$100.00 \$81.00 \$1,620.00 \$100.00 \$2,000.00 4 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL C.Y. \$1,750.00 5 FILTER MATERIAL 35 \$50.00 \$144.00 \$5,040.00 \$50.00 \$1,750.00 C.Y. 314 \$400.00 \$125,600.00 \$245.97 \$77,234.58 \$102,050.00 6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL \$325.00 **PAVING** C.Y. 20 \$300.00 \$10,000.00 7 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, DRAINAGE \$6,000.00 \$315.00 \$6,300.00 \$500.00 APRON 8 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL L.F. 127 \$20.00 \$2,540.00 \$32.38 \$4,112.26 \$40.00 \$5,080.00 9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3.5' CUTOFF WALL L.F. 400 \$20.00 \$8,000.00 \$26.50 \$10,600.00 \$40.00 \$16,000.00 10 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL \$31.815.00 L.F. 909 \$14.00 \$12,726.00 \$7.00 \$6,363.00 \$35.00 \$2,280.00 \$2,660.00 \$7,600.00 11 SUBDRAIN L.F. 152 \$15.00 \$17.50 \$50.00 12 DUST ABATEMENT L.S. \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,150.00 \$5,150.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 L.S. \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,250.00 \$4,250.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 13 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL C.Y. \$29,600.00 \$22,200.00 296 \$100.00 \$107.00 \$31,672.00 \$75.00

> \$241,495.00 \$209,995.84 \$245,496.00

Project Number: 7-0-00143-00

Page 2 of 4

Rid Open Date:

Bid Open Date:			G. HUR' CONSTRUC		4-CON ENGIN	EERING, INC.	ARAG	HI CORP.
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$33,580.00	\$33,580.00
4 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$142.00	\$2,840.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
5 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	314	\$308.00	\$96,712.00	\$288.00	\$90,432.00	\$250.00	\$78,500.00
7 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, DRAINAGE APRON	C.Y.	20	\$310.00	\$6,200.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
8 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$48.00	\$6,096.00	\$65.00	\$8,255.00	\$60.00	\$7,620.00
9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3.5' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	400	\$41.00	\$16,400.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00
10 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	909	\$24.00	\$21,816.00	\$16.00	\$14,544.00	\$35.00	\$31,815.00
11 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	152	\$15.00	\$2,280.00	\$20.00	\$3,040.00	\$40.00	\$6,080.00
12 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14 GABION	C.Y.	296	\$138.00	\$40,848.00	\$72.00	\$21,312.00	\$200.00	\$59,200.00
	·			\$253,442.00		\$254,983.00		\$268,995.00

Page 3 of 4 **Project Number:** 7-0-00143-00

Bid Open Date:			EXCAVA ENGINEE		KIP, INCO	RPORATED	PRECISION	EX CORP. dba
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	VATIONS Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,260.00	\$10,260.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$35,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
4 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
5 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	35	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	314	\$210.00	\$65,940.00	\$320.00	\$100,480.00	\$228.00	\$71,592.00
7 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, DRAINAGE APRON	C.Y.	20	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$395.00	\$7,900.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
8 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$45.00	\$5,715.00	\$90.00	\$11,430.00	\$37.60	\$4,775.20
9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3.5' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	400	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
10 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	909	\$25.00	\$22,725.00	\$16.00	\$14,544.00	\$13.00	\$11,817.00
11 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	152	\$20.00	\$3,040.00	\$16.00	\$2,432.00	\$12.90	\$1,960.80
12 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,395.00	\$6,395.00
13 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00
14 GABION	C.Y.	296	\$250.00	\$74,000.00	\$160.00	\$47,360.00	\$187.00	\$55,352.00
				\$273,845,00	·	\$282,171.00		\$295,612.00

\$273,845.00 \$282,171.00 \$295,612.00 **Project Number:** 7-0-00143-00

Bid Open Date:

## **SCW CONTRACTING CORPORATION**

Item	No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$14,881.00	\$14,881.00
2	WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,264.00	\$7,264.00
3	CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$43,946.00	\$43,946.00
4	SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$362.00	\$7,240.00
5	FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	35	\$325.00	\$11,375.00
6	CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL	C.Y.	314	\$445.00	\$139,730.00
	PAVING				
7	CLASS "B" CONCRETE, DRAINAGE	C.Y.	20	\$760.00	\$15,200.00
	APRON				
	CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$135.00	\$17,145.00
	CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3.5' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	400	\$59.00	\$23,600.00
10	CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	909	\$27.00	\$24,543.00
11	SUBDRAIN	L.F.	152	\$78.00	\$11,856.00
12	DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$3,853.00	\$3,853.00
13	STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER	L.S.	1	\$2,947.00	\$2,947.00
	POLLUTION CONTROL				
14	GABION	C.Y.	296	\$127.00	\$37,592.00

\$361,172.00

Page 4 of 4